

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4789 of 2021

=====

ANILKUMAR BHAILALBHAI THAKOR (A.B.THAKOR)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR UMANG R VYAS(5595) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. NISARG D SHAH(7299) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 20/08/2026

ORDER

1. S.O. to **5th January, 2027.**

1.1 Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue **till then.**

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)